

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1566/2006**

DINESH SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

01.05.2018

None appears for the parties.

Issue court notice to the parties, as well as to their respective counsel, without process fee, enclosing a copy of the order passed today, informing them of the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for hearing on 7th May, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 01, 2018

gb