

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1566/2006

DINESH SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Atul T.N., Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI &ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms.Niyati Patwardhan, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **07.05.2018**

Mr.Atul T.N. appears and seeks an adjournment in order to enable him to prepare himself in the matter.

List in due course as per roster.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 07, 2018/rk