



\$~4(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1566/2006**

DINESH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Uddhav Tandon, Adv.
versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that Petitioner had expired in 2022, and he seeks time for bringing the Legal Representatives (LRs) of the Petitioner on record.
2. Let necessary steps, to bring the LRs of the Petitioner on record, be taken within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Moreover, let the Written Submissions on behalf of the parties be filed within a period of four weeks from today, if not filed already.
4. List the matter on 12th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp/MM