



\$~R-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010695682006

+ **W.P.(C) 1566/2006**

DINESH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Narayanan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI &ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 11.09.2026 for completion of steps for bringing the legal representatives on record.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026

"SS"